
Omagh Motor Club
Ken Irwin Christmas Autotests 2009

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

A3   Steven Ferguson                                   Mini Special                       1 624.555.1 50.6 51.4 55.7 49.5 50.9 55.1 49.9 51.0 54.2 49.5 51.6 
A1   Peter Grimes                                      Mini Special                       2 625.857.1 51.2 51.5 55.9 49.9 50.6 55.4 49.6 50.4 54.3 49.7 50.2 
A5   Eamonn Byrne                                      Mini                               3 635.456.5 51.0 51.8 56.9 51.1 51.9 55.8 50.6 51.8 56.0 50.4 51.6 
C1   Robin Lyons                                       Mini                               4 636.363.4 50.3 51.4 56.7 51.0 50.9 56.6 50.0 50.3 56.1 49.0 50.6 
A4   Robert Dickson                                    Mini Special                       5 644.360.4 52.4 51.8 56.4 51.6 52.0 56.1 51.4 52.3 55.2 52.4 52.3 
A7   Chris Grimes                                      Mini Special                       6 644.357.4 51.4 54.0 56.7 50.5 52.1 57.1 51.5 53.5 57.0 50.7 52.4 
C2   Norman Ferguson                                   Mini                               7 665.861.6 52.9 52.7 58.9 51.6 53.1 61.9 56.5 53.3 58.4 52.1 52.8 
C3   Daniel Byrne                                      Mini                               8 676.259.3 53.7 54.7 64.2 54.4 53.8 59.2 54.6 54.4 59.7 53.5 54.7 
A12  Paul Phelan                                       Mini Special                       9 696.661.8 56.5 58.2 61.6 54.9 58.0 61.4 54.2 56.1 62.3 54.8 56.8 
A10  Tommi Mc Daid                                     Mini Special                       10 701.863.9 56.1 56.1 60.7 55.0 54.7 57.7 59.7 54.3 59.7 69.5 54.4 
D1   Davy Boyce                                        Nova                               11 702.962.3 57.0 57.3 63.0 56.3 56.0 60.8 56.5 56.4 62.7 58.0 56.6 
D2   David Thompson                                    Nova                               12 714.966.7 58.2 57.3 61.4 56.1 60.3 63.7 56.6 56.8 64.8 56.2 56.8 
B2   Trevor Ferguson                                   Striker                            13 716.259.3 79.3 62.0 62.4 54.4 55.9 60.0 54.6 56.9 61.0 54.5 55.9 
D4   Eric Patterson                                    Nova                               14 720.568.7 62.7 57.3 62.3 56.8 57.4 62.3 56.1 58.2 61.5 61.0 56.2 
B15  Noel Cochrane                                     Ford Special                       15 725.162.5 59.9 59.0 61.8 54.9 58.1 66.1 54.4 56.8 77.2 56.3 58.1 
B3   Gilmore Magee                                     Stryker                            16 732.567.1 59.3 58.4 63.7 56.8 61.7 65.0 61.7 59.0 65.1 55.8 58.9 
D3   Raymond Donaldson                                 Nova                               17 745.265.4 62.4 55.9 60.7 55.8 56.2 67.2 57.9 55.4 68.0 78.0 62.3 
A18B Alan Coyle                                        Mini Special                       18 753.963.6 70.6 56.9 62.2 62.4 67.3 62.6 56.7 56.8 66.9 56.4 71.5 
C10B Alistar Barker                                    Mini                               19 784.072.7 65.2 61.8 72.5 65.9 60.0 66.6 62.1 60.8 69.9 60.2 66.3 
B4   Mervyn Gregg                                      Gm                                 20 813.669.2 63.6 60.4 64.6 62.4 62.7 80.0 58.6 60.7 81.0 74.5 75.9 
D10B Jonny Mc Cullagh                                  Nova                               21 895.177.0 68.6 78.1 75.0 70.4 72.5 74.7 76.1 83.9 73.4 69.3 76.1 

Class A Front Wheel Drive Sports Cars & Specials
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

A3   Steven Ferguson                                   Mini Special                       1 624.555.1 50.6 51.4 55.7 49.5 50.9 55.1 49.9 51.0 54.2 49.5 51.6 
A1   Peter Grimes                                      Mini Special                       2 625.857.1 51.2 51.5 55.9 49.9 50.6 55.4 49.6 50.4 54.3 49.7 50.2 
A5   Eamonn Byrne                                      Mini                               3 635.456.5 51.0 51.8 56.9 51.1 51.9 55.8 50.6 51.8 56.0 50.4 51.6 
A4   Robert Dickson                                    Mini Special                       4 644.360.4 52.4 51.8 56.4 51.6 52.0 56.1 51.4 52.3 55.2 52.4 52.3 
A7   Chris Grimes                                      Mini Special                       5 644.357.4 51.4 54.0 56.7 50.5 52.1 57.1 51.5 53.5 57.0 50.7 52.4 
A12  Paul Phelan                                       Mini Special                       6 696.661.8 56.5 58.2 61.6 54.9 58.0 61.4 54.2 56.1 62.3 54.8 56.8 
A10  Tommi Mc Daid                                     Mini Special                       7 701.863.9 56.1 56.1 60.7 55.0 54.7 57.7 59.7 54.3 59.7 69.5 54.4 
A18B Alan Coyle                                        Mini Special                       8 753.963.6 70.6 56.9 62.2 62.4 67.3 62.6 56.7 56.8 66.9 56.4 71.5 

Class B Rear Wheel Drive Sports Cars & Specials
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

B2   Trevor Ferguson                                   Striker                            1 716.259.3 79.3 62.0 62.4 54.4 55.9 60.0 54.6 56.9 61.0 54.5 55.9 
B15  Noel Cochrane                                     Ford Special                       2 725.162.5 59.9 59.0 61.8 54.9 58.1 66.1 54.4 56.8 77.2 56.3 58.1 
B3   Gilmore Magee                                     Stryker                            3 732.567.1 59.3 58.4 63.7 56.8 61.7 65.0 61.7 59.0 65.1 55.8 58.9 
B4   Mervyn Gregg                                      Gm                                 4 813.669.2 63.6 60.4 64.6 62.4 62.7 80.0 58.6 60.7 81.0 74.5 75.9 

Class C Saloons Under 11 foot 8 inches In Length
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

C1   Robin Lyons                                       Mini                               1 636.363.4 50.3 51.4 56.7 51.0 50.9 56.6 50.0 50.3 56.1 49.0 50.6 
C2   Norman Ferguson                                   Mini                               2 665.861.6 52.9 52.7 58.9 51.6 53.1 61.9 56.5 53.3 58.4 52.1 52.8 
C3   Daniel Byrne                                      Mini                               3 676.259.3 53.7 54.7 64.2 54.4 53.8 59.2 54.6 54.4 59.7 53.5 54.7 
C10B Alistar Barker                                    Mini                               4 784.072.7 65.2 61.8 72.5 65.9 60.0 66.6 62.1 60.8 69.9 60.2 66.3 

Class D Saloons 11 foot 8 inches and Over In Length
No. Name Car TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

D1   Davy Boyce                                        Nova                               1 702.962.3 57.0 57.3 63.0 56.3 56.0 60.8 56.5 56.4 62.7 58.0 56.6 
D2   David Thompson                                    Nova                               2 714.966.7 58.2 57.3 61.4 56.1 60.3 63.7 56.6 56.8 64.8 56.2 56.8 
D4   Eric Patterson                                    Nova                               3 720.568.7 62.7 57.3 62.3 56.8 57.4 62.3 56.1 58.2 61.5 61.0 56.2 
D3   Raymond Donaldson                                 Nova                               4 745.265.4 62.4 55.9 60.7 55.8 56.2 67.2 57.9 55.4 68.0 78.0 62.3 
D10B Jonny Mc Cullagh                                  Nova                               5 895.177.0 68.6 78.1 75.0 70.4 72.5 74.7 76.1 83.9 73.4 69.3 76.1 
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